09-12-2001 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0051-0011 (L. p.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings -> -> 101840136 attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Utimaco Safeware AG Name: Omnikey AG Internal Address: Street Address: Dantestrasse 4-6 Individual(s) City: Wiesbaden, Germany State: ____ ZIP: Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership □ Corporation-State VX Other __Federal Republic of Germany Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association __ ☐ Yes 🆾 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State XXX Assignment Merger Other Corporation - Federal Republic of ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Germany If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic Other designation is Execution Date: ____June 27, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from \square N ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/943,541 ☐ Yes XX No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Joseph W. Berenato, III Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 80.00 Internal Address: XXI Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Liniak, Berenato, Longacre & White, LLC 6550 Rock Spring Drive, Ste. 240 50-0548 State: MD ZIP: 20817 Bethesda, City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09/11/2001 JJALLNIE 00000008 75943541 40,00 DP 01 FC:481 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is attue ppy of the original document. Joseph W. Berenato, III Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEM

REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0774

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Utimaco Safeware AG (hereinafter referred to as Utimaco), a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business at Dornbachstrasse 30, 61440 Oberursel, Germany, has adopted, used, is currently using and is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in the following trademark application that is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Application No. Filing Date

CARDMAN 75/943,541 March 14, 2000

And Omnikey AG (hereinafter referred to as Omnikey), a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business at Dantestrasse 4-6, Wiesbaden, Germany, is interested in acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said CARDMAN trademark including the appurtenant goodwill associated with said trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the amount of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Utimaco hereby assigns and transfers unto Omnikey its entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark application set forth above, and any and all foreign counterparts thereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said trademark application.

Utimaco hereby authorizes and requests the officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all such like authorities in any and all foreign countries, to

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0775 issue any and all registrations or renewals for said CARDMAN trademark, when granted, to Omnikey, its successors and assigns, and to record this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed and sealed this

Assignment, which shall be effective as of the date listed below.

Utimaco Safeware AG.

Date: <u>27 16 (1 1</u>

Witnessed by:

RECORDED: 08/28/2001

Christian Bohne, Member-Board of Finances